

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 698 OF 2004

SMT.KIRAN DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANUJ PALIWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay

Date: 07/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Brijender Chahar,Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Chahar,Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties, we are of the opinion than an attempt

should be made to get the matter amicably settled. Parties are directed to report to the Medician Cell,

Room No. 315, 2nd Floor, Tis Hazari on 16th November, 2005.

List the matter on 9th December, 2005.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master