

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 698 OF 2004

SMT.KIRAN DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANUJ PALIWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report ))

Date: 09/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Brijender Chahar, Adv.

Mrs. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Judge, Mediation Cell in his report dated 16.11.2005 has stated that the

petitioner-Kiran Devi left the mediation cell without intimation and has not returned thereafter.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that there was some misunderstanding and as a matter of fact

the petitioner waited outside the mediation cell for about half an hour. Learned counsel further submits

that the petitioner is ready and willing to go back to the respondent. Learned counsel for the respondent

submits that his client may not have any objection to this.

In view of this, it would be appropriate for the parties to appear before the

mediation cell again on 5.1.2006 at 10.30 a.m.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the District and Sessions Judge, Tis Hazari Courts as also to the Mediation Cell.

List the matter on 20.1.2005.

(Meenu Sethi)  
Bhardwaj  
Court Master  
ter

(Pushap Lata  
Court Mas